

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2297 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 17, before the semicolon, insert ", and contributes a minimum of \$25 annually  
1.3 to the Board of Regents of the University of Minnesota to fund College of Food, Agriculture,  
1.4 and Natural Resource Sciences research and outreach centers' work on applied agrivoltaics"

1.5 Page 1, line 21, delete "contribution" and insert "contributions" and delete "is a" and  
1.6 insert "are" and delete "contribution" and insert "contributions necessary"

1.7 Page 1, line 22, delete "an" and delete "contribution" and insert "contributions" and  
1.8 delete "the account" and insert "those accounts"

1.9 Page 2, line 12, after "paid" insert "as applicable," and after "to" insert ": (1)"

1.10 Page 2, line 13, before the period, insert "; and (2) the commissioner of agriculture and  
1.11 credited to the pollinator research account in the agricultural fund established in section  
1.12 18B.051"